
 
 

 
 

 
TOWN COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE – 2025 

 
JANUARY: Thursday, January 23, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 
FEBRUARY: Thursday, February 27, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 
MARCH: Wednesday, March 26, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 
APRIL: Thursday, April 24, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 
MAY: Thursday, May 22, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 
JUNE: Thursday, June 26, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 
JULY: Thursday, July 24, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 
AUGUST: Thursday, August 28, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. 
SEPTEMBER: Tuesday, September 9, 2025 at 5:01 p.m. (First Public Budget Hearing) 
 Tuesday, September 23, 2025 at 3:30 p.m. (Regular Town Council Meeting) 
 Tuesday, September 23, 2025 at 5:01 p.m. (Final Public Budget Hearing) 
OCTOBER: Thursday, October 23, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 
NOVEMBER: Thursday, November 20, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 
DECEMBER: Thursday, December 11, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. 

 
All meetings are held in Council Chambers, 6001 Highway A1A, Indian River Shores, FL. 

 
 

HOLIDAY CLOSINGS – 2025 
 

New Year’s Day January 1, 2025 
President’s Day February 17, 2025 
Good Friday April 18, 2025 
Memorial Day May 26, 2025 
Independence Day July 4, 2025 
Labor Day September 1, 2025 
Veteran’s Day November 11, 2025 
Thanksgiving Day November 27, 2025 
Thanksgiving Holiday November 28, 2025 
Christmas Eve December 24, 2025 
Christmas Day December 25, 2025 

 
 


